Phono: 221-2428



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 10, 1072

Lr. L. A. Schroeder, Clerk Village Mall Mountain Lake, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A=2031 Ordinance Number 107

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

ruckusnu

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

TO: Village of Mountain Lake, Minnesota

The undersigned, wowners and residents of the following-

described tract, to-wit:

Tract of land situated in Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Five (105), (Nountein Lake Township), Range Thirty-hour (34), Cottonwood County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast (NE) corner of Lot Three (3), Block Two (2), Klein's Subdivision No. Two (2), this being the place of beginning; thence West (W) parallel with and Thirty-Three (33) feet South (S) from the (N) boundary line of said Section, a distance of One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One and 25/100 (1,601.25') feet; thence at right angle South (S) and parallel with the Fast (E) boundary line of said section, a distance of Three Hundred Thirty (330') feet; thence at right angle Fast (F) and parallel with North (N) boundary line of said section, a distance of One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One and 25/100 (1,661.25') feet, more or less, to the Southeast (SE) corner of said Lot Three (3), Block Two (2), Klein's Subdivision No. 2, thence North (N) along the East (E) boundary line of said Lot Three (3), Block Two (2), Elein's Subdivision No. 2, a distance of Three Hundred Thirty (330') feet, more or less, to the place of beginning. (containing approximately 12g acres)**

do hereby petition for annexation to the Village of Mountain Lake, a municipal corporation, in the County of Cottonwood, State of Minnesota.

Dated, April 22, 1970.

- (*) (being a majority of the property-owners)
- (**) (including abutting roads and rights-of-way; which tract abuts upon the Village of Mountain Lake, Minnesota.)

#23378

OF STRA

STATE AN ABOVE DEPARTMENT OF SELET O Respectfully Submitted,

Monochaus Keke

Mennonite Brethren Church Mountain Lake, Minnesota By: Its Board of Trustees aceder man. Chairman Secretary

ORLINANCE NO. 107

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO ANNEXATION

The Village Council of Lountain Lake, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. Annexed Territory

The following-described territory is hereby annexed to the Village of Mountain Lake, County of Cottonwood, and State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Tract of land situated in Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Five (105), (mountain Lake Township}, Range Thirty-Four (34), Cottonwood County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast (NF) corner of Lot Three (3), Block Two (2), Klein's Subdivision No. Two (2), this being the place of beginning; thence West (W) parallel with and Thirty-Three (33) feet South (S) from the North (N) boundary line of said section, a distance of One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One and 25/100 (1,661.25') feet; thence at right angle South (S) and parallel with the East (F) boundary line of said section, a distance of Three Hundred Thirty (330) feet; thence at right angle East (T) and parallel with North (N) boundary line of said section, a dis-tance of One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One and 25/100 (1,661.25') feet, more or less, to the Southeast (SF) corner of said Lot Three (3), Block Two (2), Klein's Subdivision No. 2, thence Morth (N) along the East (E) boundary line of said Lot Three (3), Block Two (2), Klein's Subdivision No. 2, a distance of Three Hundred Thirty (330)feet, more or less, to the place of beginning; (containing approximately 12½ acres) approximately 12 acres)

(Including abutting roads and rights-of-way; which tract abuts upon the Village of Mountain Lake.)

Section 2. Effective Date

This Ordinance becomes effective on the date of its publication. Passed by the Village Council, this 9th day of November, 1971.

A. K. Redekos, Mayor

(VILLAGT STAL)

Attest: L. A. Schroeder, Village Clerk

Published in the Mountain Lake Observer, on November 18, 1971.

23378